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00:17 911 Hang up                                            2508280001
Occurred on S Stearns Rd. RPS PARTNER CAME HOME HBD-BEING AGGRESIVE TWRD RP AND HER 
CAT//THREATENING TO HURT THE CAT//UNK IF HE HAS ANY WPNS//RP IN HER ROOM W HER CHILD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

00:40 23152 VC Driving Under Influence                       2508280002
Occurred at Quik Stop Market #73 on E F St. RP SPOKE W CHP FOR 23152 - LOST EYES OF VEH SO 
DISCONNECTED//NOW O/V VEH - WHI POSS KIA OPTIMA //STOPPED AT QUICK SERVE - 630 E F AT 
PUMP #3//SWERVING OVER YELLOW LANE - WENT INTO DIRT AT ONE POINT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

01:20 23152 VC Driving Under Influence                       2508280003
Occurred at Willowood Dr/W F St. BLU SCION//HEADING EB PASSING CIRCLE K//GOING IAO OF TRAFFIC. 
 Disposition: Log note.

02:09 Public Assist                                          2508280004
Occurred at **10-21** on E A St/N Yosemite Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

03:18 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2508280005
Occurred at Bistro 120 on N Yosemite Av. POA FRONT RIGHT MOTION DETECTOR//NEG AUDIO OR 
VIDEO//KH//NEG RESET.  Disposition: Secure.

03:38 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2508280006
Occurred at Ryderz on E F St. POA KITCHEN DOOR//NEG AUDIO OR VIDEO//KH//NEG RESET.  Disposition: 
Secure.

03:52 10-61 Silent Alarm                                     2508280007
Occurred at Sconza Candy on S Yosemite Av. POA CAMERA ACTIVATION WEST DUDLEY 
MOTION//VISUAL OF A WHI WORK TK W MALE DRIVING//RP WAS UNABLE TO REACH ANYONE TO 
CONF IF ANYONE SHOULD BE THERE OR NOT//KH.  Disposition: Secure.

05:03 10-57V Vicious Animal                                  2508280008
Occurred at **10-21**on E D St. NBRS PITBULL ON RPS PROPERTY//RP ADV THE PITBULL IS NOT 
FRIENDLY//ADV THE DOG IS BLKG HIS FRONT DOOR SO HE CANNOT LEAVE TO TELL HIS NBR.  
Disposition: Cite.

05:18 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2508280009
Occurred on N 6TH Av. WHI 4DR VEH RUNNING SINCE 0400 HRS IFO RPS RESID//OCCUPIED BY AT LEAST 
1 SUBJ - POSS SLEEPING IN BACK OF VEHIC//WHILE ON 21 ADV THE SUBJ OPEN AND CLOSED THEIR 
DOORS THEN TURNED OFF THEIR VEH.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

05:27 Smoke Check                                            2508280010
Occurred at Haven Inn Mobile Home on E F St. RP HAS AN ALARM GOING OFF//CAN SEE SMOKE 
SURROUNDING CEILING//RP UNABLE TO WALK - 2 DOGS INSIDE RESID
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:24 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2508280011
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:43 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2508280012
Occurred at S 3RD Av/E I St. 10-5 WORKERS/FOREMAN O/S REPTING RESIDENT AT THE CRNR REFUSING 
TO MOVE HIS VEH EVEN THO POSTED NO PARKING SIGNS SO THAT THEY CAN WORK ON STREET & 
RESIDENT REFUSING TO MOVE HIS VEH - UNK ADD, RIGHT AT THE CRNR - NFI/NFD - EMPLYS CAN 
POINT OUT SUBJ.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:57 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2508280013
Officer initiated activity at S 3RD Av/E I St, Oakdale, CA. FLAG DOWN FOR REPT OF 20002.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.
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08:02 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2508280014
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Log note.

08:08 Traffic Stop                                           2508280015
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

08:10 Extra Patrol                                           2508280016
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:34 Traffic Stop                                           2508280018
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

08:40 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2508280019
Occurred at Dog Park #2 on Jubal Ct. CITY EMP FOUND STRAY LAB POODLE MIX BEIGE COLOR//CURR 
HAS IT IN DOG PARK NOW//RP WILL BE STANDING BY.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

08:58 Found Prop                                             2508280020
Occurred at Launderland Laundry on N Yosemite Av.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:01 911 Hang up                                            2508280021
Occurred on Church Av. HANGUP//ON CB SPOKE TO RP WHO ADV HE THOUGHT HIS WIFE WAS 
PASSING OUT BUT SHE IS FINE NOW AND SAID SHE DOES NOT NEED EMS ASSIST.  Disposition: Log 
note.

10:12 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2508280022
Occurred at Oak Haven Senior Apts on E A St. RP ADV HER DTR  IS AT HER HOUSE AND WANTS HER TO 
LEAVE AND SHE IS REFUSING//NEG WEAPONS THAT SHE KNOWS OF//RP CURR IN FRONT OFFICE 
USING MNGRS PHONE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:16 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280023
Occurred at River Paradise Mobile Estates on Old Stockton Rd. REPTING IN SEVERE PAIN EVEN AFTER 
TAKING PAIN PILLS.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

10:27 911 Hang up                                            2508280024
Occurred at Sierra Railroad on S Sierra Av. RP ADV ACCID DIAL PHONE WAS FLIPPED UPSIDE DOWN AND 
DIALED ON ACCID NEG EMS OR LEO NEEDED.  Disposition: Log note.

10:39 Public Assist                                          2508280025
Occurred at **10-21** on Church Av. REPTS THAT SHE IS BEING HARASSED BY HER NBR  OVER A CAT - 
THEN STARTED RAMBLING ABT NBR HAS CALLED ON HER IN THE PAST - THEN STARTED REPTING 
ABT THE NBR'S CHICK THAT GOT INTO HER YD, NOW REPTING THAT THE CAT IN QUESTION 
BELONGS TO NBR & APPS TO BE VERY ILL AND REFUSES TO LEAVE HER YD & NBR IS ACCUSING THE 
RP OF STEALING THE CAT VIA TEXT MSGS, THEN THREATENED TO CALL COPS ON RP.  Disposition: 
Counselled & Released.

10:46 Extra Patrol                                           2508280026
Officer initiated activity at East Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Abated.

10:47 code enforcement                                       2508280027
Occurred on N 3RD Av. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Follow up.

10:50 Complaint                                              2508280028
Occurred at **10-21 W/C** on Oakdale.  Disposition: Information provided.

10:55 Extra Patrol                                           2508280029
Occurred at *1830-2230*SEVENTH Day Adventist on Walnut St. RP 10-19 REQ XPTL FRIDAY NIGHT 08/29 AS 
THEYT ARE HAVING A CHURCH MOTORCYCLE GROUP FROM CERES COME TO ABOVE LOC, JUST 
WANTING TO MAKE SURE EVERYONE IS SAFE AND SECURE.  Disposition: Pending.

11:13 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280030
Occurred at Motel 6 on E F St. RP HUSBAND 68 YO MALE HAVING DIFF BREATHING//TNSF TO CO.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
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11:27 911 Hang up                                            2508280031
Occurred on N 2ND Av. SOUNDS OF MOVEMENT-NEG ANS TO 911 GREETING, NOTHING SUPCIR HEARD - 
WILL ATC 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

11:44 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280032
Occurred at Certified Collison Center on Armstrong Wy. MALE W/DIFF BREATHING   
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

11:47 5150 WI Mentally Disabled                              2508280033
Occurred at Ohs on W G St. REPTING STUDENT  HAS SUCIDIAL IDEATIONS - TOLD RP THAT HE 
DOESN'T BELONG, WANTS TO HURT  HIMSELF, HAVING "SCARY" DREAMS THAT PPL WILL TAKE HIM 
AWAY, & FEELS ALONE - JUVIE HAS SEV HEALTH ISSUES. SUBJ IN THE OFFICE W/RP.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

11:50 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2508280034
Officer initiated activity at Cabernet Dr, Oakdale, CA. Blue hyu CA#8PSB178.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

11:52 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280035
Occurred on Armstrong Wy. MALE W/SOB IN MH IN THE RV PLOT   
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

12:01 11-81 Traff Coll - Minor Injury                        2508280036
Occurred at Con Agra on S Yosemite Av. REPTS THAT HE WAS JUST REAR ENDED - RP IN A SIL VOLVO, 
BLKING RDWY - OTHER PARTY IN A WHI CAR - RP STS HE IS ALOC & HAVING BACK PAIN    
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

12:15 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2508280037
Officer initiated activity at N Lee @ Pontiac, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA. CA 6M21526, CHEV TRUCK.  
Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

12:41 Animal Incident                                        2508280038
Occurred on Armstrong Wy. REQING ACO CHK ON NBR'S DOG - SUBJ TRANSPORTED BY 11-41/EMS & 
THEY PUT HIS DOG INSIDE THE MH - RP WORRIED ABT THE DOG'S WELL-BEING BECAUSE SUBJ LEFT 
DOG W/OUT FOOD & WATER, RP FED DOG & GAVE SOME WATER. RP CAN POINT OUT LOC OF MH.  - 
RP REQING DISPO - HAS TO NOTIFY PROP OWNER.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:01 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2508280039
Officer initiated activity at W G St, Oakdale, CA. CA RED MAZDA CP.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

13:04 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280040
Occurred on Walnut St. MALE ALOC FRM POSS UTI 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

13:18 4000A VC Expired Registration                          2508280041
Officer initiated activity at Caballos Ct, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Vehicle towed.

13:54 Information                                            2508280042
Occurred at Bank Of Stockton on E F St. RP ADV THEY ARE HAVING ISSUES W ALARMS AND HAVE A 
TECH OUT NOW IF ANY TRIP, WILL CB WHEN TECH IS DONE.  Disposition: Log note.

14:34 911 Hang up                                            2508280043
Occurred on N Lee Av. SOUNDS OF SUBJS TALKING - CANNOT MAKE OUT WHAT IS BEING SAID, POSS 
JUVIES, LOTS OF MOVEMENT - NEG ANS TO SEV 911 GREETINGS - WILL ATC 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.
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15:01 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280044
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. RESIDENT W/SWOLLEN LEG.  Disposition: Referred/Assist 
other agency.

15:12 911 Hang up                                            2508280045
Occurred at Brennan Park on S 6TH Av. HANGUP//NEG ANS ON CB VM LEFT.  Disposition: Log note.

15:35 488 PC Petty Theft                                     2508280046
Occurred at *10-21* on Magnolia St. RP ADV HER SHAMPOO, CONDITIONER, CUP AND OTHER 
BELONGINGS WERE TAKEN APROX 3 DAYS AGO FROM HER HOME.  Disposition: Information provided.

15:39 Animal Incident                                        2508280047
Occurred at **10-21** on Fair Oaks Ct. RP REPTING THAT NBR IS THREATENING TO TRAP HER CAT 
BECAUSE BLVS THAT HER CAT WANDERS INTO THEIR YD & BOTHERS THEIR DOG - KEPT ME ON 
HOLD FOR SEV MINS TRYING TO GET AN ADD THEN DISCONNECTED..NFI.  Disposition: Information 
provided.

15:50 Area Check                                             2508280048
Occurred at Bridge on N Yosemite Av. REPTING SIL HYUNDAI ELANTRA  23103 COMING INTO TWN - 
SWERVING ALL OVER, ALMOST CAUSED TC, & DRIVING BELOW THE SPEED LIMIT --- JUST PASSED 
SNO WHITE - RP IS NOW IFO THEM STILL SB YOSEM.  Disposition: Cite.

15:54 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2508280049
Occurred at California Av/Walnut St. 2 GERM SHEP RUNNIUNG AROUND AREA NEG COLLARS.  Disposition: 
Animal picked up/Impounded.

16:12 Public Assist                                          2508280050
Occurred at **10-21** Kerr Park on N Stearns Av. OCCD MON - WHILE @ SON'S FOOTBALL PRACTICE, 
TREE LIMB BROKE OFF & HIT RP IN THE HEAD - BLVS THAT PRIOR POSS TRIMMING WAS DONE, RP 
HAS PICS - ALREADY SOUGHT MED TREATMENT AT ER & PCP - NEEDS INFO REPT.  Disposition: Log 
note.

16:26 Area Check                                             2508280051
Occurred on Shadow Creek Av. BLVS RELATED TO PRIOR 487 CASE --NOTICED FEW AGO ON CAM 
SYSTEM, WHT CHEVY SEDAN W/LIGHT ON TOP "LOOKS LIKE A COP CAR" W/BLK RIMS & BLK DOOR 
HANDLES UNK PLT DROVE BY HER OPEN GARAGE DOOR. VEH LS TWRDS MAAG 30 AGO. SAME VEH 
THAT WAS SEEN LEAVING THE AREA AFTER FIANCE'S WORK TRUCK WAS BURGD. ADVD OFCRS 
WOULD AREACK & CONT HER.  Disposition: Report to follow.

16:30 911 Hang up                                            2508280052
Occurred on Gina Wy. TEST CALL
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Log note.

16:36 Juvenile Complaint                                     2508280053
Occurred at Burchell Park on E C St. NEAR QUEENSCREST/E C ST AREA --- REPTING 4 JUVIES ON E BIKES - 
2 W/OUT HELMETS, SCARED THE RP WHILE WALKING HIS DOG - 1 DID A "WHEELIE" - 2 APPD WHT - 2 
HAD SHORTS ON.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

18:14 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280054
Occurred on School Av. X HAVING CHEST TIGHTNESS PASSED OUT EARLIER - CURR CON BUT BARELY.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

18:27 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508280055
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. RM 129 RESIDENT CATHETER NOT WOKRING PROPERLY
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

18:39 BOL                                                    2508280056
Occurred on Oakdale. MALE IN WHI FORD EXPLORER  UNABLE TO MAINTAIN LN, DRIVING @ SPEEDS 
OVER 100 MPH - JUST PASSED KNIGHTS FERRY WB 108.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
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18:50 Traffic Stop                                           2508280057
Officer initiated activity at 76 Station, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

20:00 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2508280058
Occurred at River Paradise Mobile on Old Stockton Rd. RP ADV HER EX  SHOWED UP AT HER AND HER 
BF'S HOUSE & TRIED TO MAKE ENTRY TO HOME. RP ADV HE JUST LEFT  BUT WANTING TO SPK W 
OFCR. ONGOING ISSUE OF MALE SHOWING UP AT RPS WORK AS WELL. NEG R/O.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

21:31 Area Check                                             2508280060
Occurred on S 3RD Av. 2 MALES W/FLASH LIGHTS ASSOC W/2 BIG RIGS CHECKING OUT BULLDOZERS & 
OTHER CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS THAT ARE LEFT IN CONSTRUCTION SITE.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

22:18 Area Check                                             2508280061
Officer initiated activity at Tiger Express, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:21 Area Check                                             2508280062
Officer initiated activity at Circle K, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:39 Area Check                                             2508280063
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Circle Ez Storage, Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:50 Extra Patrol                                           2508280064
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:59 Traffic Stop                                           2508280065
Officer initiated activity at W F St/Willowood Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:59 Pedestrian Contact                                     2508280066
Officer initiated activity at Golden Oaks Realty, E F St, Oakdale, CA. OUT W 1.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

23:11 Extra Patrol                                           2508280067
Officer initiated activity at Greger Sports Complex, W Greger St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:13 Extra Patrol                                           2508280068
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:22 Extra Patrol                                           2508280069
Officer initiated activity at Dutchbros, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:31 Area Check                                             2508280070
Officer initiated activity at St Marys Church, Olive St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:34 Area Check                                             2508280071
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:39 Extra Patrol                                           2508280072
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.


